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[1] 222 Charles Michelson Jr. 25 22 25 72

[2] 154 Braxton Hayes 20 25 22 67

[3] 222 Edward Rogers 22 20 19 61

[4] 121 Grayson Martin 16 19 16 51

[5] 771 Ava-Lynne Little 17 14 14 45

[6] 16 Owen Proulx 13 18 13 44

[6] 7 Robbie Wyman IV 15 12 17 44

[8] 628 Alani Divelbliss 18 15 / 33

[9] 88 Nova Franklin 14 16 / 30

[10] 772 Alex Little / 13 12 25

[11] 85 Oliver Smithhurst / / 20 20

[12] 137 Kaiden Kobel 19 / / 19

[13] 8 Caiden Jackman / / 15 15

Pos. No.                 65cc

[1] 176 Brayden Marshall 25 25 22 72

[2] 1 Roman Nuzzolilli 18 22 25 65

[3] 29 Kayson Chartier 22 20 20 62

[4] 152 Braxton Hayes 20 18 18 56

[5] 222 Charles Michelson Jr. 15 19 19 53

[6] 123 Abel Divelbliss 17 17 17 51

[7] 222 Edward Rogers 19 15 13 47

[8] 113 Owen Sprague 16 16 12 44

[9] 85 Oliver Smithhurst / / 16 16

[10] 15 Owen Gamble / / 15 15

[11] 357 Jayce Smith 14 / / 14

Pos No. Mini Senior

[1] NE1 Devin Chartier 25 25 22 72

[2] 73 Brady Wood / 22 18 40

[3] 170 Dominic Linde / / 25 25

[4] 170 Tyler O'Connell 22 / / 22

[5] 3 Aiden Halladay / 20 / 20

Pos. No. Mini Junior

[1] 915 Roman Nuzzolilli 25 25 22 72

[2] 176 Brayden Marshall 22 22 25 69

[3] 29 Kayson Chartier 17 20 20 57

[4] 222 Charles Michelson Jr 19 19 18 56

[5] 154 Braxton Hayes 18 18 19 55

[6] 123 Abel Divelbliss 20 16 17 53

[7] 113 Owen Sprague 16 17 15 48

[8] 85 Oliver Smithhurst / / 16 16

[9] 15 Jayce Smith 15 / / 15

[10] 447 Owen Gamble / / 14 14

[11] 8 Caiden Jackman / / 13 13
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[1] 420 Tanner Senecal 25 22 16 63

[2] 27 Devin Chartier 18 20 17 55

[3] 22 Josiah Martinez 17 19 18 54

[4] 14 Tyler Wood / 25 20 45

[5] 144 Taylor Gnirk 20 15 / 35

[6] 685 William Stacey / 17 14 31

[7] 73 Brady Wood / 18 10 28

[8] 13 Tyler O'Connell 22 / / 22

[8] 81 Dominic Linde / / 22 22

[10] 69 John Stokes 19 / / 19

Pos. No. 200cc

[1] 20 Austin Roy 19 19 15 53

[2] 129 Brandon Martin 17 17 18 52

[3] 177 Logan Deshaies 20 25 / 45

[4] 13x Tyler Wood / 20 16 36

[5] 444 Samantha Welch 18 / 14 32

[6] 33 Tim Lane Jr 13 16 / 29

[7] 85 Gregory Remillard 15 13 / 28

[8] 81 Dominic Linde 25 / / 25

[8] 5 Chris Estep / / 25 25

[10] 1X Joel Naples 22 / / 22

[10] 13 Dan Halladay / / 22 22

[12] 13 Derek Halladay / 18 / 18

[13] 29 Kristina Bullock 14 / / 14

[14] 75 Frank King / / / 0

Pos. No. 250cc

[1] 15 Artie Lane 25 25 20 70

[2] 124 Todd Pinsonnault 22 22 25 69

[3] 12 Jayson Charbono 18 19 22 59

[4] 129 Brandon Martin 13 16 16 45

[5] 619 Robbie Wyman III 16 20 / 36

[5] 143 William Austin IV 12 12 12 36

[7] 80 Andrew Fowler 14 11 10 35

[8] 177 Logan Deshaies 15 18 / 33

[9] 731 Taylor Kibbe 11 9 11 31

[10] 685 William Stacey / 15 15 30

[11] 423 Chris Unghire / 8 18 26

[12] 4(11) Jonny Asselin 20 / / 20

[13] 81 Dominic Linde 19 / / 19

[14] 1X Joel Naples 17 / / 17

[14] 333 Timothy Lane Jr 7 10 / 17

[14] 33 Elijah Hayes / 17 / 17

[17] 85 Gregory Remillard 8 7 / 15

[18] 13 Derek Halladay / 14 / 14

[18] 75 Frank King / / 14 14

[20] 5 Chris Estep / / 13 13

[21] 29 Kristina Bullock 10 / / 10
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[1] 15 Artie Lane 25 25 25 75

[2] 77 Andy Little 19 19 17 55

[3] 55 Robert Knight 11 20 16 47

[4] 185 Joe Rogers 8 22 13 43

[5] 177 Logan Deshaies 14 16 11 41

[6] 618 Charles Michelson 12 17 7 36

[6] 13 Tyler Charbono 9 18 9 36

[8] 619 Rob Wyman III 10 15 10 35

[8] 171 Kenny Mieltowski 17 / 18 35

[10] 408 Devin Walker 13 14 5 32

[11] 16 Chris Chartier / / 22 22

[12] 1X Joel Naples 20 / / 20

[13] 8 Matthew Mock 4 12 3 19

[13] 112 Nick Briggs / / 19 19

[15] (4)11 Jonny Asselin 18 / / 18

[15] 80 Andrew Fowler 6 10 2 18

[17] 32 Molly Alexander 5 11 / 16

[18] 81 Dominic Linde 15 / / 15

[19] 13 Derek Halladay / 13 / 13

[20] 105 Freeman Sprague 2 9 0 11

[21] 125 Tim Dion 1 8 / 9

[22] 444 Samantha Welch 7 / 1 8

[22] Elijah Hayes / / 8 8

[24] 92 Justin Linde / / 6 6

Pos. No. 600cc

[1] 8 Gage Charbono 18 25 22 65

[2] 115 Elijah Hayes 22 22 19 63

[3] 171 Kenny Mieltowski 19 / 25 44

[4] 423 Chris Unghire / 20 20 40

[5] 3 Tim Johnson 15 19 / 34

[6] 81 Dominic Linde 20 / / 20

[7] 177 Logan Deshaies / / 18 18

[8] 17 Daniel Connelly 17 / / 17

[9] 92 Abigayle Linde 16 / / 16

RED INDICATES DID NOT COMPETE IN 60% OF SCHEDULED EVENTS

/ INDICATES RACER DID NOT SIGN UP FOR THE EVENT



 2025 NEHA POINTS STANDINGS

Pos. No. Stock WheelBase Quab
oag

 R
id

ers
 - 

M
onso

n, M
A 0

5/0
4/2

025

Sp
orty

's 
- M

in
er

va
, N

Y 5
/3

1/2
025

Roya
l M

ounta
in

 - 
Car

oga
 La

ke
 N

Y 7
/1

9/2
025

Sp
ru

ce
 M

ounta
in

 - 
Ja

y M
E 8

/1
6/2

025

Quab
oag

 R
id

ers
 - 

M
onso

n, M
A 8

/2
4/2

025

North
 R

ose
 N

Y 9/1
3/2

025

Quab
oag

 R
id

ers
 - 

M
onso

n, M
A 0

9/2
1/2

025

Can
aa

n N
H 9

/2
7/2

025

Can
aa

n N
H 9

/2
8/2

025

To
ta

l

[1] 124 Todd Pinnsonault 22 22 11 55

[2] 77 Andy Little 20 18 8 46

[3] 15 Artie Lane / 25 20 45

[4] 20 Austin Roy 15 19 7 41

[5] 731 Taylor Kibbe 14 17 2 33

[7] 85 Gregory Remillard 13 13 / 26

[8] (4)11 Jonny Asselin 25 / / 25

[9] 185 Joe Rogers / 20 / 20

[10] 91 Fred Shulz 19 / / 19

[10] 112 Nick Briggs / / 19 19

[12] 69 John Stokes 18 / / 18

[13] 132 Chris Davis 16 / / 16

[13] 685 William Stacey / 16 0 16

[15] 12 Chris Estep / / 12 12

[16] 92 Justin Linde / / 9 9

[17] 55 Tyler Breadmore / / 3 3

Pos. No. Open

[1] 151 Michael Farnsworth 19 25 22 66

[2] 16 Chris Chartier / / 25 25

[3] 17 Daniel Connelly 22 / / 22

[3] 3 Phil LaFleur / 22 / 22

[5] 18 Michael Nardone 18 / / 18

[6] 95 Justin Linde / / / 0

Pos. No. Open Junior

[1] 27 Devin Chartier 25 25 20 70

[2] 915 Roman Nuzzolilli 22 19 19 60

[3] 176 Brayden Marshall 19 20 18 57

[4] 222 Charles Michelson Jr. 18 15 15 48

[5] 29 Kayson Chartier 17 16 14 47

[6] 123 Abel Divelbliss 16 13 13 42

[7] 113 Owen Sprague 15 14 11 40

[8] 73 Brady Wood / 22 17 39

[9] 222 Edward Rogers 14 12 12 38

[10] 170 Dominic Linde / / 25 25

[11] 170 Tyler O'Connell 20 / / 20

[12] 3 Aiden Halladay / 18 / 18

[13] 447 Owen Gamble / / 10 10

[14] 85 Oliver Smithhurst / / / 0
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[1] 444 Samantha Welch 22 / 25 47

[2] 32 Molly Alexander 20 25 / 45

[3] 92 Abby Linde 25 / / 25

[4] 22 Taylor Gnirk / 22 / 22

[5] 29 Kristina Bullock / / / 0

Pos. No. Senior

[1]  124 Todd Pinsonnault 15 20 25 60

[2] 618 Charles Michelson 22 18 17 57

[3] 27 Michael Farnsworth 19 17 19 55

[4] 9 John Carbon 14 16 10 40

[5] 158 Shane Divelbliss 17 14 8 39

[6] 80 Andrew Fowler 13 13 12 38

[6] 95 Justin Linde 25 / 13 38

[8] 684 Eugene Van Alstyne / 22 14 36

[9] 3 Tim Johnson 20 15 / 35

[9] 105 Freeman Sprague 16 12 7 35

[11] 18 Dan Halladay / 19 15 34

[12] 91 Fred Shulz 18 / / 18

Pos. No. 60+

[1] 9 John Carbon 25 22 22 69

[2] 9 Daniel Comeau 19 20 19 58

[3] 143 Joe Thompson 20 18 18 56

[4] 18 Dan Halladay / 25 25 50

[5] 18 Mike Nardone 22 19 / 41

[6] 53X Don Pinsonnault 18 / / 18

[7] 81 Phil LaFleur / / / 0
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[1] 15 Artie Lane 25 25 25 75

[2] 185 Joe Rogers 13 22 16 51

[3] 77 Andy Little 15 17 17 49

[4] 619 Rob Wyman III 11 16 19 46

[5] 618 Charles Michelson 14 19 12 45

[6] 177 Logan Deshaies 9 20 14 43

[7] 408 Devin Walker 12 14 11 37

[7] 171 Kenny Mieltowski 17 / 20 37

[9] 55 Robert Knight / 18 15 33

[10] 8 Matthew Mock 6 13 9 28

[11] 16 Chris Chartier / / 22 22

[12] 411 John Asselin 20 / / 20

[12] 105 Freeman Sprague 3 10 7 20

[14] 92 Abigayle Linde 19 / / 19

[15] 112 Nick Briggs / / 18 18

[16] 423 Chris Unghire / 11 6 17

[17] 17 Daniel Connelly 16 / / 16

[17] 80 Andrew Fowler 4 12 / 16

[17] 444 Samantha Welch 8 / 8 16

[20] 13 Derek Halladay / 15 / 15

[21] 125 Tim Dion 5 9 / 14

[22] 292 Chris Davis 7 / / 7

Pos. No. 2 Stroke

[1] 124 Todd Pinnsonault 18 25 22 65

[2] 94 Elijah Hayes 16 19 19 54

[3] 171 Kenny Mieltowski 22 / 25 47

[4] 22 Josiah Martinez 12 18 13 43

[5] 143 William Austin IV 13 17 12 42

[6] 685 William Stacey / 20 17 37

[7] 3 Tim Johnson 14 22 / 36

[8] 423 Chris Unghire / 16 10 26

[9] 17 Daniel Connelly 20 / / 20

[9] 81 Dominic Linde / / 20 20

[11] 15 Artie Lane 19 / / 19

[12] 177 Logan Deshaies / / 18 18

[13] 333 Timothy Lane 17 / / 17

[14] 92 Abigayle Linde 15 / / 15

[14] 12 Matt Charbono / 15 / 15

[14] 420 Tanner Senecal / / 15 15
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[1] 27 Michael Farnsworth 22 22 25 69

[2] 9 John Carbon 25 19 18 62

[3] 143 Joe Thompson 19 15 14 48

[4] 18 Dan Halladay / 25 20 45

[5] 684 Eugene Van Alstyne / 20 19 39

[6] 18 Mike Nardone 18 18 / 36

[7] 75 Frank King / / 22 22

[8] 333 Phil LaFleur / 17 / 17

[9] 9 Daniel Comeau / 16 / 16

Pos. No. 450 ATV

[1] 0 Jason Dufresne 22 22 16 60

[2] 708 Randy Barry / 25 19 44

[3] 17 Mike Fogarty 20 / 12 32

[4] 630 Douglas Shulz 25 / / 25

[5] 13 Jamie Lambert / / 17 17

[6] 684 Eugene VanAlstyne / / 13 13

Pos. No. VET ATV

[1] 708 Randy Barry 19 25 20 64

[2] 0 Jason Dufresne 22 19 18 59

[3] 17 Mike Fogarty 20 / 15 35

[4] 883 James Boucher / 17 14 31

[5] 630 Douglas Shulz 25 / / 25

[6] 83 Jack Webb / 22 / 22

[7] 684 Eugene VanAlstyne / 18 / 18

Pos. No. Open ATV

[1] 708 Randy Barry 20 25 19 64

[2] TT63 James Boucher 25 18 14 57

[3] 0 Jason Dufresne 22 17 15 54

[4] 83 Jack Webb / 22 / 22

Pos. No. Vintage

[1] 104 Taylor Kibbe 22 22 22 66

[2] 143 Joe Thompson 20 19 19 58

[3] 18 Mike Nardone 25 20 / 45

[3] 684 Eugene VanAlstyne / 25 20 45
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